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J. Wo WILLEY, JR., KO, 5329 WELL. Ko, l"66 O.F.=Wetzel,

WeT-/76 <4

Grant District, Wetzel Coumty, W. Va.

By Pittsburzh & W, Va. Gas Co., Clarksburg, ¥, Va,

On 21 acres (Map Ref, Littleton S5.E.2-3); surface and mineral
rights owned by J. W, Willey, Jr.. and Julia A, Willey,
Kadol We Va,

¥ell completed 8-18-1922,

Elevation, 1078.5!' L.

13*% conductor, 16'; 10" casing, h13- s}a 1410'; 63, 2053!,

Coal was encountered at 330-332, h65-n6s. 716-719, 815-820,
1330-1332, and 1616-1623', .

Abandonment reported to Dept. of Mines Sept. 6, 1935, & Ang 15, 1935,

Located 5-18-1922; began drilling. 6-29-1922; eomp, drg, 8-18-1922,

Fresh water at 100%,

Salt water at 1580 and 1702-30',

Well was not shet, - :

63* hole, GCas well,

: : Top.  Bottom. Thickmess,
Red rock, soft g - 0= 25

25
Slate, light, soft 25 - 50 25
Sand, light, medium {2 bailers fre:h
water at 100t) - 850 - 115 65
Red rock, soft : 115 - 165 @
Send, light, medium o 165« 205
Slate, light, soft . 205 - 230 25
Lime, light, hard / 230 - 25§ 25
" Red rock, soft O 285 = 295 o
Slate, light, soft . 295 - 330 35
Coal, black, soft ‘ 330 - 332 2
Slate, 1ight, seft =~ .~ © 332 - 370 38
- Lime, white, hard , 370 = 395 25
Slate, light, medium x gﬁ - Up§ 30
" Lime, white, hard S = 430 5
Slate, dark, soft . .h430 - U50 _20
Lime, white, hard » 450 - L65 15
Coal, black, soft ' S 465 - 468 3
Lime, white, hard ‘ : 468 - 500 32
Slate, light, soft 500 - 550 50
Slate, dark, soft o 550 - 565 15
Lime, light, medium L 565 - 590 25
Lime, white, hard ' 590 - 713 123
Slate, dark, soft 13 - 716 3
Mapletown (Sewickley) Coal, blsek seft Ji6 - 719 3
Slate, dark, soft 719 - 760 41
Lime, white, hard : 760 - 812 52
Slate, dark, soft : 8lz2 - 815 3
Pittsburgh Coal, black, soft . 815 - 820 5
Slate, dark, soft < . 820 - 825 5
Lime, white, hard : - 825 = 885 30
Red rock, soft : 7 855 - 865 10
Slate, dark, soft : 865 - 870 5
Lime, white, hard ‘ g70 - 875 5
Red rock, soft \ . 815 - &80 5
Lime, white, soft /. 880 - 890 10
"Red rock, soft S 890 - 895 5
lime, white, hard : 895 - 900 5
Red rock, soft : 900 - 905 5
Slate, white, soft ' 7 305- 935 30



J. W. WILLEY, JR., NO, 5329 WELL. (Continued).

' . . \ ,, Top, Bottom, Thickness,
Lime, white, hard .. 935 - 955 20

‘Sand, ‘white, hard . .. .. 955 = 1014 69
'~ Slate, white, soft s 101k - 1024 10
Red rock, soft .. . 1ok - 1030 6
Lime, white, hard . . ......-3030 .- 1050 20
- Slate, light, soft o 1050 - 1060 10
' Red rock, soft 1060 - 1072 12
‘Lime, whige, hard . e 2 1072 .- 1078 6
Slate. dark, sift . . 1078 - 1110 32
Red rock, soft ‘. 11310 - 1120 10
Slate, white, seft o _ . 1120 - 1150 30
Lime, white, hard . 1150 - 1160 10
Little Dunkard _Sand, 'hite, hard 1160 - 1180 20
Shale, black, seft o . 1180 - 1192 12
Slate, light, soft ) ~ 192 - 1212 20
lime, white, hard 1212 - 1242 30
. Slate, dark, soft 1242 - 1250 8
Lime, white, hard : 1250 - 1265 15
Shale, black, soft ‘1265 - 1270 5
Big Dunkard Send, light, naauun ‘1270 - 1285 15
Slate, light, soft 1285 - 1300 15
Lime, white, hard 1300 - 1330 30
Coal, black, soft 1330 - 1332 2
Lime, white, hard 305 - 1ho5 3
1st Oas Sand, darik, hard 1 1495 90
Slate, dark, soft © 1495 - 1515 20
2nd Gas Samd, white, hard 1515 - 1530 15
Slate, dark, soft ’ 1530 - 1560 30
1st Salt Sand, dark, hard (6 bailers
. salt water at 1580!) N 1560 - 1616 56
Coal, black, soft : . 1616 - 1623 7
Lime, white, hard - 1623 - 1630 7
Slate, dark, soft S 1630 - 1 10
1ime, light, hard o 1640 - 1650 10
Shale and slate, dark, medium | 1650‘- 1690 4o
‘3pd Salt Sand, white, hard (salt va.ter, :
: 1702—30') ( 1690 - 1775 8
Slate, dark, medium ' 1775 - 1780 5
Lime, white, hard j 1§80 - 1790 10
Shells and slate, dark, medium j 1790 - 1800 10
‘Sand, white, hard 1800 - 1890 90
Iime, dark, hard . ‘ ‘1890 - 1905 15
Red rock, pink, soft 1905 - 1907 2
Lime, light, hard f ‘1907 - 1915 8
‘Red rock, saft . A 1915 - 1925 10
Lime, white, hard , o ‘1925 - 2005 80
.Slate, dark, soft ' , 2005 - 2019 1
Iitsle Lime, white, hard . ‘2019 - 2025 6
_Pencil Cave, dark, soft © 2025 - 2029 4
Big Lime, white, hard 2029 - 2100 n
Big Injun Sand, light, hard " '2100 - 2215 115
_Slate, dark, soft ‘ o215 - 2218 3
~Sand, dark, hard ' 2218 - 2280 62
-Slate, dark, soft 2280 - 2340 60
_Lime, light, hard 2340 - 2395 55
_Slate, dark, soft o, 2395 - 25 20
.Lime, light, hard 215 - 245 30

‘«(CQN‘I’!WED ON NEXT PAGE)



Jo W. WILLEY, JR., NO. 5329 WELL (Contimued) (Page 3).

Tope Bottom, Thickness,

Slate, dark, soft ams - zues 20
Lime, 1light, hard ' S 4o
Slate, dark, soft 2505 - 2

Lime, light, hard 2540 - 200 g
Slate, light, soft 2600 - 90
Lime, 1light, hard . 2690 - ,;2715 25
Slate, dark, soft 2715 - 2730 15
Lime, 1ight, hard 2730 - 2780 50
Slate, dark, soft 2780 - 2810 30
Lime, light, hard 2810 - 2825 15
Slate, dark, soft 2825 « 2855 30
Sla.te. dark, soft 2885 - 2927 2
Gordon Sand, light, hard 2927 - 29h2 15
Slate, dark, soft 2942 - 2990 48
Iith Sand, 1light, hard (zae, 2993-96t) 2990 - 3000 10
Slate, &ark, soft 3000 - 3048 48
5th Sand, light, medium 3048 « 3051 gg
Shells and slate, ligh%, hard and scft 3051 - 3135

Total depth V 3135





